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Guardian ad Litem (GAL) 

Program Managers & Registry Application Procedure 

If your county is not listed below, visit the superior court’s website or contact the superior court 
administrator listed in the Washington Court Directory. 
 
To apply to be a GAL, an application must be made to each superior court in which you wish to serve. 
Completion of GAL training does not automatically place your name on a county's GAL registry. 
Information about a county's GAL registry application procedure can be obtained from the county's GAL 
program manager.   
 

COUNTY GAL PROGRAM MANAGER 

Grant Lynette Henson 
Grant County Superior Court 
35 C St NW, Fl 2 
PO Box 37 
Ephrata, WA 98823-0037 
lhenson@grantycountywa.gov 
509-754-2011 ext 4149 

King Ms. Nadia Simpson 
King County Superior Court 
516 3rd Ave 
Seattle, WA 98104-2361 
nadia.simpson@kingcounty.gov  
206-263-7997 

Pierce Ms. Kathleen Sayah, GAL Coordinator 
930 Tacoma Ave S, Rm 334 
kathleen.sayah@piercecountywa.gov 

253-798-3654 

Snohomish For Titles 4, 11, 26 
Mitchell Peterson, Programs Administrator 
Snohomish County Superior Court  
3000 Rockefeller Ave M/S 502 
Everett, WA 98201 
Phone: 425-388-3737 
FAX: 425-388-3498 
Email: mitchell.peterson@snoco.org  
Web: Snohomish County GAL Titles 4, 11, 26 

 
OR 
 
Title 13 AGAL & CASA 
Joelle Kelly, CASA Division Manager 
Snohomish County Human Services 
2801 10th St 
Everett, WA 98201 
Phone: 425-388-7850 
FAX: 425-388-7856 
Email: joelle.kelly@snoco.org  
Web: Snohomish County CASA Program - Title 13 GAL/AGAL 

http://www.courts.wa.gov/court_dir/?fa=court_dir.county
mailto:nadia.simpson@kingcounty.gov
mailto:mitchell.peterson@snoco.org
https://smex-ctp.trendmicro.com/wis/clicktime/v1/query?url=https%3a%2f%2fsnohomishcountywa.gov%2f1441%2fGuardian%2dad%2dLitem%2dGAL&umid=9f4d2dd4-d19e-46e9-9026-5bb8edaf04ab&auth=d15df2c165e24fb53bc026dba1ee9b619a161a5a-0fc944e3a4942577dc2dc10fe0a583282bbd73f5
mailto:joelle.kelly@snoco.org
https://smex-ctp.trendmicro.com/wis/clicktime/v1/query?url=https%3a%2f%2fsnohomishcountywa.gov%2f881%2fOffice%2dof%2dthe%2dCourt%2dAppointed%2dSpecial%2dAd&umid=9f4d2dd4-d19e-46e9-9026-5bb8edaf04ab&auth=d15df2c165e24fb53bc026dba1ee9b619a161a5a-3c2351a01ee06627a87aab84d6cd9e1845eb2923
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COUNTY GAL PROGRAM MANAGER 

Spokane For Title 26 Cases:   
Ms. Amanda Peterson, Family Law Coordinator 
Spokane County Superior Court  
1116 W Broadway Ave  
Spokane, WA 99260-0350  
apeterson@spokanecounty.org  
509-477-5702 x0  
  
For Title 11 Cases:  
Ms. Ana Kemmerer, Guardianship Monitoring Program Coordinator 
Spokane County Superior Court 
1116 W Broadway Ave 
Spokane, WA 99260-0350 
akemmerer@spokanecounty.org 
509-477-2622 

Thurston Ms. Wendy Mayo, CASA/GAL Coordinator 
2801 32nd Ave SW 
Tumwater, WA 98501 
2000 Lakeridge Dr SW, Bldg 2 
Olympia, WA 98502 
wendy.mayo@co.thurston.wa.us  
360-709-3221 

Walla Walla Mr. Norrie Gregoire, Juvenile Court Administrator 
Walla Walla County Juvenile Court 
Department of Court Services 
PO Box 1754 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 
ngregoire@co.walla-walla.wa.us 
509-524-2800 

Yakima Ms. Angela Gutierrez 
128 N Second St, Rm 213 
Yakima, WA 98901 
angela.gutierrez@co.yakima.wa.us 
509-574-2695 
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